



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 23739/2005 and CM APPL. 15735/2005 (Stay)

RENU MALHOTRA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankit Singh, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC(C),
GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **22.02.2022**

[VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING]

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted time to reconstruct his record.

Accordingly this matter shall revert to the category of "Regulars" to be listed again on 13.05.2022.

YASH