



\$~R-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 23739/2005 & CM APPL. 15735/2005**

RENU MALHOTRA

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

05.01.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. None appears for the parties when the matter is called out.
2. Let the matter remain on regular board.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 5, 2024/ms