



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010692832005

+ **W.P.(C) 23739/2005, CM APPL. 15735/2005**

RENU MALHOTRAPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Abhishek, Advocate**

versus

GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
for GNCTD with Ms. Aanchal
Rajput, Advocate
Mr. Animesh K. Sinha, Advocate for
R-3**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **17.08.2026**

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. Written Submissions be filed by both the parties within 08 weeks, failing which the same shall be accepted, subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. List for arguments on 28.01.2027.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 17, 2026

N